71.] OF MINNESOTA FOR 18%9. 73
CHAPTER 71.

An act to authorize the common council or ofhier yov-
erning body of municipalities to reduce and rebate assess-
mentg for locel improvements in counties wchere the pro-
visions of chupter two hundred and ninely (256) of the
General Laws of cighteen hundred and ninety-seven
{1897), have been madc applicable by the adoption of the
resolution therein provided for, in cases where such as-
sessments have not been included in any judgment en-
tercd pursuent to said ehapter.

e it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
gota:

BEcTION 1. The common council or other governing
body of any municipality in any county in the state, in
which the board of county commissioners thereof shall
have declared by resolution adopted at some regular or
special meeting, held on or before the first (1st) day of
August, cighteen hundred and ninety-seven (1897),
that laxes existing and delinquent on the first (1st)
Monday of January, eighteen hundred and ninety-
seven (1897), and prior years (excepting such taxes,
enforcement of which was barred by the statute of lHmi-
tations at the time of the passage of such resolution of
snch board of county commissioners), exceeds the sum of
thirty (30) mills on the dollar of the assessed valuation
of resl property in such county for the year eighteen
hundred and ninety-six (1896), is hereby authovized
and empowered to reduce and rebate any assessment for
local improvements not included in any judgment entered
pursuant to chapter two hundred and ninety (290) of the
General Laws of Minnesota for the year eighteen
hundved and ninety-seven (1807), where, in the
discretion of such common council or other governing
body such reduction or rebate is to the intercst of such
muunicipality, and the amount of such reduction or rebate
shall be in the discretion of said common council or other
governing body.

SEec. 2. This act ghall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 20, 1899.

E. F. No. 3.
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